
GENERAL ELECTION 
NOVEMBER 3, 2020 
Canvass Schedule 

 
 

Days Hours of Operation 
Thursday, November 12 thru Friday, November 13 7:00 am until 7:00 pm 

Saturday, November 14 thru Sunday, November 15 7:00 am until 7:00 pm 
Monday, November 16 thru Friday, November 20 6:00 am until 8:00 pm 

Saturday, November 21 thru Sunday, November 22 7:00 am until 7:00 pm 

Monday, November 23 thru Wednesday, November 25 6:00 am until 8:00 pm 

Thursday, November 26 CLOSED 

Friday, November 27 thru Sunday, November 29 7:00 am until 7:00 pm 

Monday, November 30 thru Wednesday, December 2 8:00 am until 5:00 pm 

 

Events: 

- Wednesday, November 4th, Vote by Mail to continue daily per 

above schedule until completed. Provisional Ballot processing 

to commence when Vote by Mail is complete.  

- Monday, November 9th, 9:00 am 1% Precinct Selection to take 

place. 

- Tuesday, November 10th, 9:00 am 1% Manual Tally to 

commence. 

December 2nd is the anticipated date of Certification of the Official 

Canvass.  

These processes, as are all components of the official canvass of 

results, are open to public observation. State Law provides 30 days 

to complete the canvass prior to certification of the election results.  

Ballots will be processed on a daily basis. Updates will be posted  

as ballots are processed and upon completion of canvass.  

For schedule updates, visit our website at: kernvote.com  
 

ABOVE SCHEDULE IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 
As of 11/6/2020 

http://www.kernvote.com/

